



2026:RJ-JP:26671

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 5271/2026

Kanhaiyalal S/o Lalchand and Anr.

-----Accused-Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg with Ms. Kranti Anand
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tapesht Agarwal, PP

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

28/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the accused-petitioners submits that the matter involved is of civil nature. He further submits that the accused-petitioners are willing to join the investigation as and when called upon to do so.
2. The accused-petitioners are directed to appear before the concerned IO/SHO on or before 04.05.2026 and render due co-operation in the ongoing investigation. In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the accused-petitioners in connection with FIR No. 58/2026, P.S. Saipau, District Dholpur, though investigation may continue.
3. List this case on 08.05.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J